Works Department, Water Division. 

45. 560-25  
An ordinance authorizing the City of Lake Charles, Louisiana, to incur debt 
and to borrow from the Louisiana Local Government Environmental 
Facilities and Community Development Authority an amount not to exceed 
One Hundred Forty-Five Million Dollars ($145,000,000), for a term not 
exceeding Thirty years, at a rate not to exceed Six percent per annum, for 
the purpose of financing public improvements within the City of Lake 
Charles; approving the form and authorizing the execution of one or more 
loan agreements and other certificates, documents and instruments;